STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND AND TWELVE

H.P. 1198 - L.D. 1593

Resolve, To Name Route 1-A between Brewer and Ellsworth the Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway

- Sec. 1. Name United States Route 1-A the Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall name the portion of United States Route 1-A that runs between the City of Brewer and the City of Ellsworth the Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway, to honor all United States Armed Forces veterans of the Korean War; and be it further
- **Sec. 2. Signs erected. Resolved:** That the Department of Transportation shall erect appropriate signs along the portion of United States Route 1-A between the City of Brewer and the City of Ellsworth to identify that portion as the Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway.

In House of Representatives,
Read and passed finally.
Speaker
In Senate,
Read and passed finally.
President
Approved
Governor